0
2025
OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CUSTOM FABRICATORS OF FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
1947 Bill Casey Parkway ● Jonesboro, GA 30236
Tel: +1 (888) 584-2722 ● Fax: 1 (770)-471-3715
HOT/COLD/FREEZE

d. Cut out the compressor and drain the oil.
12
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
SPC – QSP454 – DW – LP – 20 – 04 – 68
A           B               C       D       E      F      G
A – COUNTER STYLE
 SPC – SPECLINE
 CP - COLORPOINT
B – QSP454 = Quickswitch Pan R454C refrigerant
C – PAN STYLE
 DW = DRY/WET
 D = DRY
D – BODY STYLE
 MF- MOLDED FIBERGLASS
 FP – FIBERGLASS PANEL
 LP – LAMINATE PLASTIC
 LSS – LAMINATE OVER STAINLESS
 SS – STAINLESS STEEL
E – WIDTH OF PAN
 20 – STANDARD 20”
 12 – SLIM 12”
F – NUMBER OF STANDARD 12X20 PANS THE UNIT HOLDS
G – BODY LENGTH (IN)
13
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
LTI: QuickSwitch Series is a refrigeration and heating system designed for short term display
and dispensing of cold & hot food products in maximum ambient temperature of 86°F. This unit
will maintain cold food product temperature when in the cold mode at 40°F or lower up to 4
hours and hot food temperatures when in the (Hot) mode at 150°F or higher for up to 2 hours.
This unit is designed for temporary storage of product.  They should not be used as long-term
storage of bulk product. Refer to figures and tables provided below for standard sizes for the
QSP units.
When installed adequate air flow must be provided to ensure proper operation. Thru air flow is
required.
Connect the unit into the proper grounded electrical service. Refer to unit’s electrical data tag
for correct electrical service requirements.  The unit is now ready for operation.
Refer to figure for dimensions and overall details.
Proper Location Of Unit
Location of the unit must be level, free on any excessive vibration, and able to support the
overall the weight of the unit and max weight of the product load.
NOTE Units on Floor/Curbs:
• The unit must be set in place and sealed to floor/curb to establish proper sanitary
operation.